

LISTED ON 15.09.2014
BEFORE COURT NO. 08
ITEM NO.204

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.17881 AND 22048 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.ETC.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DINESH NARAYANRAO NADANWAR ETC.

..RESPONDENTS_____

OFFICE REPORT

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.17881 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11726 of 2013.

Until further orders, the implementation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed and any certificate issued in pursuance of the said judgment shall not be given effect to.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent by Registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from the sole Respondent so far. Moreover no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of notice is not complete.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.22048 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice returnable on 15.09.2014.

Tag with SLP(C) No.17881 of 2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, the implementation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed and any certificate issued in pursuance of the said judgment shall not be given effect to.”

..2/-

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents by Registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from any of the Respondents so far.

Show cause notice was handed over to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting dasti service. But he has not filed affidavit of service so far. Moreover no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR